

SC No. 175/2022
NCB Vs. Dihya Abalihi

27.04.2022

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
JIO Harender Dagar in person.
Accused Dihya Abalihi produced from JC.
Sh Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Dihya Abalihi.

Copy of complaint along with documents supplied to accused today in the court.

Accordingly, list this case for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge on 18.05.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.04.2022