

**NCB Vs. Dihya Abalihi**  
**SC No. 175/22**

08.06.2022

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused not produced from Jc.

Sh. Anirudh Singh Rajawat, Ld. Counsel for accused.

List this case for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge for 07.07.2022. Production warrants be issued for the accused for the said date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
08.06.2022