

**SC No. 175/22**  
**NCB Vs. Dihiya Abalihi**

07.07.2022

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. S. Vijaykant, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Arguments heard. Record perused.

Perusal of record prima facie reveals commission of offence punishable u/s 8/22(c)/23(c) NDPS Act. Charge has accordingly been framed to which the accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

List this case for PE on 25.08.2022.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**07.07.2022**