

SC No. 175/2022
NCB Vs Dihya Abalihi

26.09.2023

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh Fahad Siddiqui, Ld proxy counsel for accused.

PW Mr Prem Kumar Dudi is present.

List for purpose fixed on 17.01.2024.

(Pawan Kumar)
Ist Link/ASJ/N. Delhi
26.09.2023