

SC175/2022

NCB Vs.DILHYA ABALIHI

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ratnesh Deo, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Rohan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused along-with accused.

Summons sent to PW IO Harender Dagar received back duly served, however a request has been received seeking exemption on the ground that his child is not well Heard. Allowed. PW IO Harender Dagar be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

PW-4 Sh. Shashi Prakash is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witness mentioned at S. No. 2, 18 and 19 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

List for PE on **17.08.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.04.2026/p